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Discussion Questions
1. Think of someone who has shaped your life in the past. How does your life now 

reflect the efforts of their investment?
2. The word “therefore” connects Philippians 2:12–16 with Philippians 2:1–11. 

Read the entire passage. What connections can you make between the com-
mands of 2:12–16 and the truths of 2:1–11?

3. How would you harmonize the command to “work out your salvation” with the 
reality that “it is God who works in you”? (Philippians 2:12–13)

4. Think about this past week and share about a time when you grumbled or com-
plained. How could the reality of your salvation have re-shaped your words and 
attitudes in that situation?

5. In what ways do you see yourself or others retreating from the world? What 
are some intentional steps you could take to combat this tendency toward a 

“bunker mentality”?
Memorize Philippians 2:5–6 this week!
Message notes available at newhopechurchmn.org/messages.

March 19
Philippians: Emulate Humble Disciples, Philippians 2:17–30, Pastor Matthew St. John

We are honored to pray for you. 

_________________________________________  
 
_________________________________________  

_________________________________________  

_________________________________________  

_________________________________________  

_________________________________________  
 
_________________________________________  

_________________________________________  

_________________________________________

Work Out Your Salvation // Phil. 2:12–16 
Ryan Fair // March 1, 2017

Ministry Leadership
Senior Pastor Matthew St. John 
Executive assistant Tiffany Miller 
tmiller@newhopechurchmn.org
Senior associate Pastor  
Paul Schoolmeesters 
Executive assistant Jess Giah 
jgiah@newhopechurchmn.org
Care Ryan Fair 
care@newhopechurchmn.org
Children’s & Family Holly Miller 
children@newhopechurchmn.org
Church Planting Jeremy Deck 
jdeck@newhopechurchmn.org
Community Outreach  
Cassie Davison Bair  
communityoutreach@newhopechurchmn.org
Global Herb Janes 
global@newhopechurchmn.org
Latinos Pablo Cachon 
latinos@newhopechurchmn.org 
Life Groups Pablo Cachon 
lifegroups@newhopechurchmn.org
Men Marshall Posey  
men@newhopechurchmn.org
Students Justin Wevers  
students@newhopechurchmn.org
Women Andrea Tyson 
women@newhopechurchmn.org
Worship arts Jeff McCourt 
worshiparts@newhopechurchmn.org
Young adults Dayton Dodge 
youngadults@newhopechurchmn.org

For the full ministry team, visit  
newhopechurchmn.org/staff

Elder Leadership Team

Prayer 
  Requests

Saado Abboud
Mike Brown
Cort Cieminski
Derrick Grow
Chris Haskett
Jerry Hoffman

Dan Johnson
Armando Mazon
David Quon
Tony Ringsmuth
Jot Turner
Jeff Westman

Worship 
GatherinGs 
8, 9:30 & 11am 

Main Campus

11am en Español 
HopeBridge

Jonah study 

begins this 

week!


	Notes: 


